GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF FERTILIZERS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2261
TO BE ANSWERED ON: 29.11.2016

Increase in the price of Urea

2261 SHRI MD. BADARUDDOZA KHAN :
Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government has any plan to increase the prices of urea by a fixed percentage every year; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the timeline for its implementation?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS,
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA

(@) : No, Madam. There is no proposal in the Department of Fertilizers to increase the MRP of urea.

(b) : Inview of (a) above, question does not arise.
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